FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev: 6-93)	08-16-20	O1 HEET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	08-10-20	ILY	FOILMARK	
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼		₩	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10181277	the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	10101211	2. Name and address of receiving		
	0-91			
0 (O 9 1	Name: <u>Illinois Tool Works Inc</u>	2.	
		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3600 West La	ike Avenue	
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Elimited Farthership	City: Glenview	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60025</u>	
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	CEIWES	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Association	The state of the s	
		☐ General Partnership	403 10 2001	
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership ∐		
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delawa</u>		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other		
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is	ed States, a domestic	
Execution Date: May 21, 2001		(Designations must be a separate doc		
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 💹 N	
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)	
		2,196,874		
		1,823,591		
Additional numbers		☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
		registrations involved		
Name: Lisa M. Soltis		7 7 4 16 (07 050 0 44)	0 0 0 0	
Internal Address: Illinois Tool Work	Ina	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00	
Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc.		⊠ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue		8. Deposit account number:	8. Deposit account number:	
Guest Address. <u>Sout West Lake Ave</u>	iluc			
City: Glenview State	: IL ZIP: 60025			
8/16/2001 LMUELLER 00000028 2196874		USE THIS SPACE		
'				
1 FC:481 40.00 DP 2 FC:482 25.00 DP				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	et, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy	
-				
Judy Stein Name of Person Signing		Signature	Dato	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				

TRADEMARK REEL: 2348 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, IMTRAN INDUSTRIES, INC., a Foilmark Company, a Delaware corporation having offices at 5 Malcolm Hoyt Drive, Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A. WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having offices at 3600 W. Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks effective May 21, 2001 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified applications thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

OFFICIAL SEAL JUDY STEIN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/01/03

Subscribed to and sworn to before methis 30^7 day of 50^9 = 2001.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 3 day of July 2001.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

IMTRAN INDUSTRIES, INC., Foilmark Company

By: Vice President

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

Ву: ____//

Title

ce Presiden

OFFICIAL SEAL
JUDY STEIN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/01/03

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
IMTRAN	2,196,874
ECO CUP	1,823,591

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/10/2001 REEL: 2348 FRAME: 0855